
OAK RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 
JUNIOR (Class of 2022) 

2020/2021 List of Classes 
 

English 

0111 
0121 

0126AP 

English 2 
English 3 
AP English Lang/Comp* 

 

HIstory/Social Science 

0163 
0163AP 

0168  
0174  
0183  

0183AP 

US History 
AP US History* 
20​th​ Century History & Film 
World History 
Psychology 
AP Psychology 

 

Mathematics 

0212 
0221  
0213  
0227  
0223  
0229  
0232  

0230AP 
0231AP  

0234  
0228AP  

Algebra 1 
Geometry* 
Algebra 2* 
Advanced Algebra 2* 
Pre-Calculus* 
Advanced Pre-Calculus* 
Differential Calculus* 
AP Calculus AB* 
AP Calculus BC* 
Probability and Statistics* 
AP Statistics*  

 

Science 

0305 
0311 
0303 
0318 
0320 

0320AP 
0311AP 
0303AP 

0313 
0330 

0326AP 

Earth/Space Science 
Biology 
Environmental Science 
Chemistry * 
Advanced Chemistry* 
AP Chemistry* 
AP Biology* 
AP Environmental Science* 
Human Physiology* 
Physics*  
AP Physics C* 

 

Health/Physical Education 

0265  
0266  
0271  
0273  

0273W 
0274  
0270 

Health 
Health/ICT Foundations** 
Life Fitness 1 
Life Fitness 2 
Life Fitness 2 Weights 
Advanced PE 
Personal Fitness Training​ (elective 
credit only) 

 

Information & Communication Technology 

0451  
0455  

0241AP  
0243AP  

ICT Foundations 
Exploring Computer Science (ECS) 
AP Computer Science Principles 
AP Computer Science A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

World Language  

0401  
0402  
0403  
0404  

0420AP  
0411  
0412  
0413  
0414  

0410AP  
0425  
0426  
0427  
0431  
0432  
0433  

French 1 
French 2* 
French 3* 
French 4* 
AP French Language* 
Spanish 1 
Spanish 2* 
Spanish 3* 
Spanish 4  
AP Spanish Language* 
Japanese 1 
Japanese 2* 
Japanese 3* 
Italian 1 
Italian 2* 
Italian 3*  

 

Transportation/Manufacturing & Product 
Development 

0531 
 

0540 
0516 
0515 

Intro to Manufacturing & Engineering/Intro 
to Service Repair** 
Automotive Technology 1 
Manufacturing & Engineering Technology 
Adv Manufacturing & Engineering 
Technology 

 

Hospitality, Tourism, and Recreation 

0553  
0556  

Culinary 1 
Culinary 2* 

 

Visual & Performing Arts (VAPA) 

0601  
0602  

0606AP  
0607  
0612  
0620  
0621  
0625  
0627  
0628 
0635  
0653  
0655  

 
0657  
0652  
0660 
0663 
0661  

 
0662  
0658  
0600  

Art 1  
Art 2/Advanced *  
AP Studio Art* 
3D Design  
Advanced 3D Design* (ceramics)  
Drama  
Advanced Drama * 
Theater Technology and Production*  
Dance 1  
Dance 2*  
Digital Imaging 
Beginning/Intermediate Instruments  
Advanced Band: 
Symphonic/Marching Band* 
Advanced Band: Wind Ensemble* 
Jazz Ensemble* 
General Chorus (women)  
Baritone Chorus (men) 
Treble Ensemble* (women, audition 
only) 
A Cappella Choir* 
Chamber Singers 
Yearbook Design and Publication 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Non-Department 
 (Separate application is required.  
Turn in with course request form) 

0879 
0894 
0909  
0906 
0905 
0140 
0877 

Teacher/Office/Library Assistant* 
Service Learning 
AVID lll Junior Seminar 
AVID Peer Tutor* 
Academic Peer Tutor* 
Speech ​(No application required) 
Student Leadership ​(No application 
required) 

 

Regional Occupational Program (ROP) 
(Separate application is required. 
Turn in with course request form) 

0926  
0921 
0927  
0928  
0932  
0933  
0944  
0948  
0961  
0965  
0454  

 

ROP Diesel Engine 
ROP Auto Engine 
ROP Cosmetology 
ROP Dental Careers 
ROP  Metal Fabrication 
ROP Law Enforcement  
ROP Health Careers  
ROP Fire Control Technician 
ROP Culinary Arts 
ROP Animal Health 
ROP DB Design and SQL 
Programming  

 
 
 
 

 
*​TEACHER APPROVAL REQUIRED 

**THESE CLASSES ARE COMBINED FOR A YEAR-LONG COURSE 
 

FOR COURSE DESCRIPTIONS, PLEASE REFER TO THE COURSE DIRECTORY online at ​eduhsd.k12.ca.us 


