OAK RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL JUNIOR (Class of 2022) 2020/2021 List of Classes

English	
0111	English 2
0121	English 3
0126AP	AP English Lang/Comp*

History/Social Science	
0163 0163AP 0168 0174 0183 0183AP	US History AP US History* 20 th Century History & Film World History Psychology AP Psychology

Mathematics	
0212 0221 0213 0227 0223 0229 0232 0230AP	Algebra 1 Geometry* Algebra 2* Advanced Algebra 2* Pre-Calculus* Advanced Pre-Calculus* Differential Calculus* AP Calculus AB* AB Calculus AB*
0231AP 0234 0228AP	AP Calculus BC* Probability and Statistics* AP Statistics*

Science	
0305 0311 0303 0318 0320 0320AP 0311AP 0303AP	Earth/Space Science Biology Environmental Science Chemistry * Advanced Chemistry* AP Chemistry* AP Biology* AP Environmental Science*
0313 0330 0326AP	Human Physiology* Physics* AP Physics C*

Health/Physical Education	
0265 0266 0271 0273 0273W 0274 0270	Health Health/ICT Foundations** Life Fitness 1 Life Fitness 2 Life Fitness 2 Weights Advanced PE Personal Fitness Training (elective credit only)

Information & Communication Technology	
0451 0455 0241AP 0243AP	ICT Foundations Exploring Computer Science (ECS) AP Computer Science Principles AP Computer Science A

World Language		
0401	French 1	
0402	French 2*	
0403	French 3*	
0404	French 4*	
0420AP	AP French Language*	
0411	Spanish 1	
0412	Spanish 2*	
0413	Spanish 3*	
0414	Spanish 4	
0410AP	AP Spanish Language*	
0425	Japanese 1	
0426	Japanese 2*	
0427	Japanese 3*	
0431	Italian 1	
0432	Italian 2*	
0433	Italian 3*	

Development		
0531	Intro to Manufacturing & Engineering/Intro to Service Repair**	
0540	Automotive Technology 1	
0516	Manufacturing & Engineering Technology	
0515	Adv Manufacturing & Engineering Technology	

Hospitality, Tourism, and Recreation	
0553 Culinary 1 0556 Culinary 2*	

Visual & Performing Arts (VAPA)	
0601	Art 1
0602	Art 2/Advanced *
0606AP	AP Studio Art*
0607	3D Design
0612	Advanced 3D Design* (ceramics)
0620	Drama
0621	Advanced Drama *
0625	Theater Technology and Production*
0627	Dance 1
0628	Dance 2*
0635	Digital Imaging
0653	Beginning/Intermediate Instruments
0655	Advanced Band:
	Symphonic/Marching Band*
0657	Advanced Band: Wind Ensemble*
0652	Jazz Ensemble*
0660	General Chorus (women)
0663	Baritone Chorus (men)
0661	Treble Ensemble* (women, audition
	only)
0662	A Cappella Choir*
0658	Chamber Singers
0600	Yearbook Design and Publication

(Separate application is required. Turn in with course request form)		
0879 0894 0909 0906 0905 0140 0877	Teacher/Office/Library Assistant* Service Learning AVID III Junior Seminar AVID Peer Tutor* Academic Peer Tutor* Speech (No application required) Student Leadership (No application	
	required)	

(S	onal Occupational Program (ROP) eparate application is required. irn in with course request form)
0926	ROP Diesel Engine
0921	ROP Auto Engine
0927	ROP Cosmetology
0928	ROP Dental Careers
0932	ROP Metal Fabrication
0933	ROP Law Enforcement
0944	ROP Health Careers
0948	ROP Fire Control Technician
0961	ROP Culinary Arts
0965	ROP Animal Health
0454	ROP DB Design and SQL
	Programming